www.crouse-hinds.com    US: 1-866-764-5454    CAN: 1-800-265-0502    Copyright©  2017 Eaton 1199
9L
9L
Light-Pak N2LPS LED
emergency lighting system
Cl. I, Div. 2, Groups B, C, D
Cl. I, Zone 2
Cl. II, Div. 2, Groups F, G

7.4
Standard – N2LPS LED Light-Pak
Ordering information:
Wire sizing for remote installation:
For copper wire –
Running distanceC (ft.) between power supply and remote luminaire
Description Cat. #
18W, 12V power supply assembly with two 3W LED lamp heads N2LPS12222
18W, 12V stainless steel power supply assembly with two 3W LED lamp heads N2LPS12222 SS
18W, 12V power supply assembly less luminaire heads N2LPS12220B
Remote luminaire assembly with one 3W LED lamp head N2RF1221B
Remote luminaire assembly with two 3W LED lamp heads N2RF1222B
18W, 120V LED Light-Pak with single sided exit signA N2LPS12222/120 EXS DR0391734B
18W, 277V LED Light-Pak with single sided exit signA N2LPS12222/277 EXS DR0391734B
18W, 120V LED Light-Pak with double sided exit signA N2LPS12222/120 EXD DR0391734B
18W, 277V LED Light-Pak with double sided exit signA N2LPS12222/277 EXD DR0391734B
AExit sign operates in both normal and emergency mode.
BNot UL or cUL approved.
CMaximum distance to limit line voltage drop to 5%.
Note:   Up to four remote LED lamp assemblies can be connected to the N2LPS12222.  Up to six remote LED lamp assemblies can be connected to the N2LPS12220.
Wire
size
Load in watts
Wire